TORRANCE HIGH SCHOOL COURSE OFFERING LIST - FALL 2023

GRADE 12

REQUIRED and ELECTIVE COURSES: 12th grade students MUST take at least one (1) course more than what is needed for graduation with a minimum of five (5) courses. All classes, unless otherwise
indicated, are year-long. Summer school courses taken for acceleration are capped at a 10 credit maximum per core subject area with a 40 credit maximum over 4 years of high school. See the THS

Course Description Book for all available courses and descriptions.

*EL and special education course are NOT listed below. Students' selections in PowerSchool will be adjusted as appropriate by their counselor.

English Mathematics
0107 P English 4 0302 P Algebra1
0111 P AP English Literature 0315 P Geometry 1
0316 P Geometry Honors
English Electives 0306 P Algebra?2
0148 P Contemporary Literature 0307 P Algebra 2 Honors
0152 P Fiction Favorites 0300 P Trigonometry
0127 P Creative Writing A/B 0317 P Probability/Statistics
0185 P Forensics (Debate)** (Zero Period) 0318 P Introduction to Data Science
0319 P Pre-Calculus
0320 P AP Pre-Calculus
0326 P AP Calculus AB
0328 P AP Calculus BC
0299 P AP Statistics

World Languages (Students must receive a grade C or better to advance to next level)

0218 P Spanish 1 0228 P Korean1

0220 P Spanish 2 0229 P Korean 2

0221 P Spanish 2 Honors 0230 P Korean3

0222 P Spanish3 0175 P Korean 3 Honors

0223 P Spanish 3 Honors 0231 P Korean 4

0189 P AP Spanish Language & Culture 0253 P Korean 4 Honors

0205 P Spanish for Spanish Speakers AB 0232 P Korean5

0225 P Spanish for Spanish Speakers CD 0254 P Korean 5 Honors

0209 P Japanese1

0210 P Japanese 2 El Camino Dual Enroliment (Required 0 Period and 1st)
0211 P Japanese 3 0670DCC P American Sign Language I/l
0256 P AP Japanese Language & Culture 0214DCC P Elementary Chinese I/Il

Career and Technical Education (CTE) (grouped by pathway)

0282 P Personal Family Management Engineering & Design Pathway (PLTW)

0447 P PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design
Food Science, Dietetics & Nutrition Pathway 0432 P PLTW Principles of Engineering
0249 P Foods & Nutrition 1 0438 P PLTW Project Aerospace Engineering
0277 P Food & Nutrition 2 0458 P PLTW Engineering Design/Development

Fashion, Design & Merchandising Career Pathway
0263 P Costume & Wearable Art (meets Art req.)
0244 P Fashion Design & Merchandising 2
0245 P Fashion Design & Merchandising 3

Professional Theater Career Pathway
See Visual & Performing Arts
El Camino Dual Enroliment (Required 0 Period)
0574DCC P FireTech1&3

P = CSU/UC A-G approved course  ** = Teacher placement/try-out/signature required

Social Science

0521/0511
0525/0527
0506
0477
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Government / Economics

AP Government / Macro Economics
US History

World History

Social Science Electives

0531
0534
0503
0581/0579

0576/0577

P
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Psychology A/B

AP Psychology

AP Human Geography

Intro to Administrative Justice H
Concepts in Criminal Law H
Civil Law/Civil Society H
Advanced Civil H

Visual & Performing Arts

0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0003
0033
0035
0334
0333
0345
0346
0347
0338
0339
0354
0084
0372

Fashion, Design & Merchandising Career Pathway
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Art1

Art2

Art 3

Art 4

Beginning Ceramics (11-12)
Advanced Ceramics (12)

Photo A/B (11-12)

Photo 2 A/B (12)

Band A/B (Colorguard)
Advanced Band (1st Year Band)
Percussion Ensemble**

Jazz Band**

Wind Ensemble**

Choir A/B

Advanced Choir (Troubadours)**
Interm Instruments (Piano/Guitar)
Stage Tech (7th Period)**
Advanced Dance **

0263 P Costume & Wearable Art
Professional Theater Career Pathway
0112 P Beginning Theatre

0113

P

Intermediate Theatre**

0115 P Advanced Theatre**

Science

0474
0412
0478
0472
0479
0473
0405
0406
0431
0439
0414
0441
0466
0400
0455A
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Earth & Space Science

Biology: The Living Earth
Honors Biology: The Living Earth
Chemistry of the Earth

Honors Chemistry of the Earth
Physics of the Universe
Anatomy/Physiology
Anatomy/Physiology Honors
Marine Science

AP Chemistry

AP Biology

AP Physics 1

AP Physics 2

AP Enivironmental Science

AP Computer Science Principles

Physical Education

0385
0382
0377
0376
0383

0373
0374

Health
0233S
0235

PE 10-12

PE Weight Training

PE 10-12 (0 Period)

PE Band (7th Period) **
PE-Athletics (all returning athletes,
Drill Team or Pep Squad

students choose this for now).

Beg Dance

Intermediate Dance **

Health (Online)
Health

Service Courses
0459 P Academic Decathalon

0449
0770
0771
0793
0448/0452
0450
0648

Leadership (ASB) A/B**

Newspaper Production**

Graphics Comm Annual (Yearbook)**
iLead (0 Period)**

Teachers Aide/Office Aide**

Library Aide**

General Work Experience

(must have a job & work at least 10 hrs/week)



