## **TORRANCE HIGH SCHOOL COURSE OFFERING LIST - FALL 2023**

## **GRADE 12**

REQUIRED and ELECTIVE COURSES: 12th grade students MUST take at least one (1) course more than what is needed for graduation with a minimum of five (5) courses. All classes, unless otherwise indicated, are year-long. Summer school courses taken for acceleration are capped at a 10 credit maximum per core subject area with a 40 credit maximum over 4 years of high school. See the THS Course Description Book for all available courses and descriptions.

\*EL and special education course are NOT listed below. Students' selections in PowerSchool will be adjusted as appropriate by their counselor.

English	Mathematics	Social Science	Science
0107 P English 4	0302 P Algebra 1	0521/0511 P Government / Economics	0474 P Earth & Space Science
0111 P AP English Literature	0315 P Geometry 1	0525/0527 P AP Government / Macro Economics	•
OTTI A English Enterature	0316 P Geometry Honors	0506 P US History	0478 P Honors Biology: The Living Earth
English Electives	0306 P Algebra 2	0477 P World History	0472 P Chemistry of the Earth
0148 P Contemporary Literature	0307 P Algebra 2 Honors	0477 1 World History	0479 P Honors Chemistry of the Earth
0152 P Fiction Favorites	0300 P Trigonometry	Social Science Electives	0473 P Physics of the Universe
0127 P Creative Writing A/B	0317 P Probability/Statistics	0531 P Psychology A/B	0405 P Anatomy/Physiology
0185 P Forensics (Debate)** (Zero Period)	0318 P Introduction to Data Science	0534 P AP Psychology	0406 P Anatomy/Physiology Honors
oros i roicisios (bebate) (zero i citod)	0319 P Pre-Calculus	0503 P AP Human Geography	0431 P Marine Science
	0320 P AP Pre-Calculus	0581/0579 P Intro to Administrative Justice H	0439 P AP Chemistry
	0326 P AP Calculus AB	P Concepts in Criminal Law H	0414 P AP Biology
	0328 P AP Calculus BC	0576/0577 P Civil Law/Civil Society H	0441 P AP Physics 1
	0299 P AP Statistics	P Advanced Civil H	0466 P AP Physics 2
	ozyy i 711 oldiiolioo	1 Advanced Civil 11	0400 P AP Enivironmental Science
World Languages (Students must receive a grade C or	better to advance to next level)		0455A P AP Computer Science Principles
0218 P Spanish 1	0228 P Korean 1	Visual & Performing Arts	
0220 P Spanish 2	0229 P Korean 2	0007 P Art 1	Physical Education
0221 P Spanish 2 Honors	0230 P Korean 3	0008 P Art 2	0385 PE 10-12
0222 P Spanish 3	0175 P Korean 3 Honors	0009 P Art 3	0382 PE Weight Training
0223 P Spanish 3 Honors	0231 P Korean 4	0010 P Art 4	0377 PE 10-12 (0 Period)
0189 P AP Spanish Language & Culture	0253 P Korean 4 Honors	0012 P Beginning Ceramics (11-12)	0376 PE Band (7th Period) **
0205 P Spanish for Spanish Speakers AB	0232 P Korean 5	0003 P Advanced Ceramics (12)	0383 PE-Athletics (all <b>returning</b> athletes,
0225 P Spanish for Spanish Speakers CD	0254 P Korean 5 Honors	0033 P Photo A/B (11-12)	Drill Team or Pep Squad
0209 P Japanese 1		0035 P Photo 2 A/B (12)	students choose this for now).
0210 P Japanese 2	El Camino Dual Enrollment (Required 0 Period and 1st)	0334 P Band A/B (Colorguard)	0373 Beg Dance
0211 P Japanese 3	0670DCC P American Sign Language I/II	0333 P Advanced Band (1st Year Band)	0374 Intermediate Dance **
0256 P AP Japanese Language & Culture	0214DCC P Elementary Chinese I/II	0345 P Percussion Ensemble**	
, , ,	·	0346 P Jazz Band**	Health
Career and Technical Education (CTE) (grouped by pa	thway)	0347 P Wind Ensemble**	0233S Health (Online)
0282 P Personal Family Management	Engineering & Design Pathway (PLTW)	0338 P Choir A/B	0235 Health
	0447 P PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design	0339 P Advanced Choir (Troubadours)**	
Food Science, Dietetics & Nutrition Pathway	0432 P PLTW Principles of Engineering	0354 P Interm Instruments (Piano/Guitar)	Service Courses
0249 P Foods & Nutrition 1	0438 P PLTW Project Aerospace Engineering	0084 P Stage Tech (7th Period)**	0459 P Academic Decathalon
0277 P Food & Nutrition 2	0458 P PLTW Engineering Design/Development	0372 P Advanced Dance **	0449 Leadership (ASB) A/B**
			0770 Newspaper Production**
Fashion, Design & Merchandising Career Pathway	Professional Theater Career Pathway	Fashion, Design & Merchandising Career Pathwa	y 0771 Graphics Comm Annual (Yearbook)**
0263 P Costume & Wearable Art (meets Art req.)	See Visual & Performing Arts	0263 P Costume & Wearable Art	0793 iLead (0 Period)**
0244 P Fashion Design & Merchandising 2	El Camino Dual Enrollment (Required 0 Period)	Professional Theater Career Pathway	0448/0452 Teachers Aide/Office Aide**
0245 P Fashion Design & Merchandising 3	0574DCC P Fire Tech 1 & 3	0112 P Beginning Theatre	0450 Library Aide**
		0113 P Intermediate Theatre**	0648 General Work Experience
P = CSU/UC A-G approved course ** = Teacher placement/try-out/signature required 0115 P Advanced Theatre** (must have a job & work at least 10 hrs/week)			